ZDTHPO
-Type P&O™ II High Current Transformer Bushings
-ANSI/IEEE Standard C57.19.04
-1 SkV-34.SkV
-6000A-20000A
(Appendix: IEC Standard Type P&O™ II Bushings)
JIANGSU ZHIDA HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC CO., LTD
COMPANY PROFILE

2 36(40.5)
The maximum voltage of the bushing
Anti-pollution type
Flange type bushing
Transformer bushing
BIL (kV) AC (dry, kV)
125 55
170(200) 77(95)
01
AC (wet, kV) Partial discharge at Um
50 <10pC
70(80) <10pC
"" -'
.. na
Inner terminal
2051.7 BFW-24/12000-4 24 12000 835 275 390 415 385 8 14 60 25 345 100 275 200 130 50 40 4 9 M12 150 122 50 50 60 6 18
2052.15 BFW-24/16000-4 24 16000 940 300 445 444 405 8 20 110 25 340 110 340 220 165 50 50 4 12 14 150 122 50 50 50 6 18
2053.5 BFW-24/20000-4 24 20000 995 300 445 444 405 8 20 110 25 380 110 340 220 180 40 40 4 12 14 170 150 55 55 50 6 18
4051.3 BFW-40.5/12000-4 40.5 12000 1120 450 460 480 430 8 20 100 25 415 185 355 200 130 50 40 4 9 14 150 122 50 50 50 6 18
4052.5 BFW-40.5/16000-4 40.5 16000 1180 450 460 480 430 8 20 100 25 420 185 355 220 180 50 50 4 12 14 150 122 50 50 50 6 18
4053.1 BFW-40.5/20000-4 40.5 20000 1190 450 460 480 430 8 20 100 25 430 185 355 220 180 50 50 4 12 14 190 140 40 60 40 8 M12
®zovo1t www.zdvolt.com I 11
ZDTHPO-TYPE P&O™ II HIGH CURRENT TRANSFORMER BUSHINGS ANSI/IEEE STD.
TYPE: BFW-40.5/31500-4
CODE: 4055.2